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M Crehan

Nial Fleming
Charlie Hulson
P Benedickter
Tom Curr
Jack Gray

C Wright

O Aitchinson
S Cheverton
Bird John
Josh Bentham
T Grant

Oliver Maskell
Tom Collins
M Hollinshead
Toby Loveridge
Dominic Coyle
Rikkie Letch
M Harding
Blayne Pick

A Chambers
Nathan Page
Thomas Jervis
lan Bailey
Andy Clews
Danny Davis
Harry Carer

A Douglas
Sean Still

Will Neil

Dale Worton
Sean Bowden
Jack Graham
James Waldie
Scott Forman
Sam Fisher
Luke Turnbull
Jordan Ali

ERRA Young Athletes Road Relays
at Sutton Park, Birmingham on Sunday 19th October 2008

Under 17 Men Stage 1 — Final Results

Club Leg Time

StHSA A 11:52
Shaftesbur A 11:54
Sale Harri A 11:54
Luton Athl A 11:57
Stroud+dis 11:58
Birmingham 12:00
Nene Valle A 12:02
Aldershot, A 12:04
Norwich A 12:06
Ipswich Ha A 12:20
TonbridgeA A 12:22
Hillingdon A 12:22
Norwich B 12:25
Notts Ac B 12:25
GiffnockNA A 12:26
L’pool PS A 12:28
TraffordAC 12:29
Windsor, S 12:31
City Of St 12:33
Notts Ac A 12:35
Owls Ac A 12:35
Lincoln We A 12:36
Warrington A 12:36
Aldershot, B 12:43
ValeRAC 12:44
Leeds City 12:45
Portsmouth 12:47
MorpethH 12:48
Luton Athl B 12:50
Staffordsh 12:51
WakefieldD A 12:51
Bromsgrove 12:52
Basingstok 12:53
Cornwall A 12:53
Nene Valle B 12:55
Rotherham 12:56
Bedford An B 12:57
Ipswich Ha B 12:57

39

R Bednarzyck Cannock & A
David Whalley Sale Harri B
Lstone-Thompso Cheltenham
Jake Waples Kettering
Jack Thompson Bristol & A
Joel Taylor Norwich C
Taylor-Caldwel  Ealing, So

H Kurtyanek

P Stewart
Manzu-lin Cain
Elliot Hart

Jake Helm

C Chambers
Lloyd Hilton
Ryan Gould
Jack Skeet
Alex Groiss
Daniel Johnson
Stuart McCaw
Jared Wilson
Richie Talbot
Sean Nutbrown
Ross Thomas
M Wilsher
Greg Turner
Tom Cox
Calum Gardner
D Griffiths
Chris Perrin

| Yates

Paul Beesley
Henry Thomas
Ben Brown
Matthew Hayes
R Griffiths
David DeSa

G Barclay

Matt Rice
Mitchell Heath

Blackheath A
Bedford An A
Tipton A
Leicester
L'pool PS B
Derby Ac A
Macclesfie
ECH&TA
Lincoln We B
West Suffo
Luton Athl C
RoyalSC
Nuneaton A
Mansfield A
Aldershot, C
PortsmoutB
Hallamshir
GiffnockNA B
TonbridgeA C
Derby Ac B
StHSA B
Cannock & B
RibbleVAC
Warrington B
TonbridgeA B
Liverpool A
Derby Ac C
Wolves & B
Nene Valle C
Hillingdon B
Tipton B
Nuneaton B
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12:58
12:59
12:59
13:00
13:00
13:00
13:02
13:02
13:04
13:04
13:07
13:07
13:11
13:17
13:18
13:18
13:19
13:22
13:27
13:29
13:29
13:30
13:30
13:32
13:32
13:34
13:36
13:39
13:42
13:45
13:48
13:53
13:53
13:57
14:05
14:09
14:14
14:19
15:21
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Paul Thompson
Jamie Roden
D Woodgate

T Crawshaw

J Ashcroft
Joshua Grace
Lewis Smart
Seb Harding
Tom Rodgers
James Senior
Paul Thompson
Jack Goodwin
Mike Bride

J Laing

M Ritchie

Sam Bucknall
Ronnie Wilson
Jim Norris
Jack Lee
Marcus Cram
Jon Turnock

J Frapwell

R Stephenson
Joshua Kinch
E Woolmer
Tom Mead
Danny Mills
Andrew Clement
Toby Brimecome
Matthew Peters
Josh McHugh
B Connor
James Wignall
Alex Dunbar
Stuart Davies
Chris Hesketh
Robert Torch
Eddie Candlin
L Hendricken
M Fishwick

Ed Hewitt

| Maplethorpe
Stuart Price
Kieran Smith

ERRA Young Athletes Road Relays
at Sutton Park, Birmingham on Sunday 19th October 2008

Club
Birmingham
Sale Harri A
Luton Athl A
Norwich A
StHSA A
Aldershot, A
Owls Ac A
TonbridgeA A
Nene Valle A
Norwich B
Notts Ac A
Bedford An A
L'pool PS A
Hillingdon A
GiffnockNA A
WakefieldD A
Lincoln We A
Ipswich Ha A
Aldershot, B
MorpethH
Staffordsh
Stroud+dis
Shaftesbur A
Warrington A
Windsor, S
Luton Athl B
Nuneaton A
Basingstok
Portsmouth
Bristol & A
TraffordAC
Derby Ac A
Sale Harri B
West Suffo
Cannock & A
L'pool PS B
Leeds City
Kettering
City Of St
GiffnockNA B
Nene Valle B
Lincoln We B
Macclesfie
RoyalSC

11:57
12:23
12:22
12:19
12:35
12:25
12:11
12:36
13:00
12:38
12:29
12:03
12:40
12:48
12:45
12:22
12:38
12:55
12:35
12:31
12:33
13:29
13:39
12:59
13:05
12:47
12:15
12:53
13:03
12:59
13:31
12:57
13:14
12:59
13:22
13:16
13:39
13:27
13:56
12:58
13:39
13:18
13:22
13:15

23:57
24:17
24:19
24:25
24:27
24:29
24:46
24:58
25:02
25:03
25:04
25:07
25:08
25:10
25:11
25:13
25:14
25:15
25:18
25:19
25:24
25:27
25:33
25:35
25:36
25:37
25:44
25:46
25:50
25:59
26:00
26:08
26:13
26:18
26:20
26:23
26:24
26:27
26:29
26:30
26:34
26:36
26:39
26:42
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45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69

Damian Rogers
Liam Phelan
Andrew Tanner
John Hunt
Basheer Zaheer
Andy Perry
Jack Puttock
Will Mitham
David Cooper
Daniel Drew
Ross Keeling
T Shaughnessy
D Hughes
Sam Howis
Mike Bush

W Capstick
Jonathan Halls
Justin Boyd
Scott Hamblett
Neil Woodfine
Daniel Ward

G Wiloch

James Sloan
Jamie Caress
Tom Corbett

Under 17 Men Stage 2 — Final Results

Leg Time Cum Time Gain

Norwich C
Leicester
Ipswich Ha B
Tipton A
Ealing, So
ValeRAC
Aldershot, C
TonbridgeA B
Bromsgrove
Cornwall A
Derby Ac B
Cheltenham
StHSA B
Rotherham
Liverpool A
RibbleVAC
Blackheath A
Hallamshir
Wolves & B
TonbridgeA C
Mansfield A
Hillingdon B
Tipton B
Nene Valle C
Bedford An B

Fastest runners over stage 2:
1 Paul Thompson

2 Jack Goodwin
3 Lewis Smart
4 Danny Mills
5 T Crawshaw
6 Sam Bucknall
7 D Woodgate
8 Jamie Roden
9 Joshua Grace

10 Paul Thompson

Birmingham
Bedford An A
Owls Ac A
Nuneaton A
Norwich A
WakefieldD A
Luton Athl A
Sale Harri A
Aldershot, A
Notts Ac A

email graham@race-results.co.uk
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13:48 26148 - 1
13:43 26:50 + 3
13:54 26:51 - 9
14:01 27:05 0
14:05 27:07 - 4
14:24 27:08 - 25
13:39 27:09 + 9
13:17  27:10 + 18
14:18 27:10 - 21
14:20 27:13 - 20
13:44 27:20 + 10
14:28 2727 - 15
13:50 2729 + 9
14:40 2736 - 22
13:44 2737 + 12
14:01 2746 + 8
15:00 28:02 - 15
14:40 28:12 0
14:17 28:22 + 10
14:57  28:31 0
15:20 2849 - 6
15:48 30:02 + 9
15:59 30:18 + 9
16:10 30:19 + 6
27:07 40:04 - 32

11:57

12:03

12:11

12:15

12:19

12:22

12:22

12:23

12:25

12:29

Sgin
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Jonny Hay

James Jackson
John MacDonald
Andrew Combs

Ben Norris
Shaun Webb
Daniel Hallam
D Forrester
Ryan Worland
James Gibbs
Harry Ellis
Tom Coney
Kyle Fowler
Peter Devaney
Ben Coldray
Nathan Young
J Healy

Thomas Francis

David Cairns
S Campbell
C Yates

Ben Placici

Callum Ramsey

Niall Maguire
Nick Lingley
P Shuttleworth
Daniel Roe

J Nutbrown
David Meyer
Michael Wood
D Thackery
Sam Derry
Rob White
Jack Thie
Darren Carr
Alex Lett

Sean Dignam
Sam Harry
Joe Broome

ERRA Young Athletes Road Relays
at Sutton Park, Birmingham on Sunday 19th October 2008

Under 17 Men Stage 3 — Final Results

Club

Aldershot, A
Norwich A
Luton Athl A
TonbridgeA A
Notts Ac A
Ipswich Ha A
Owls Ac A
L'pool PS A
Sale Harri A
Birmingham
Warrington A
WakefieldD A
Staffordsh
Bedford An A
Stroud+dis
Bristol & A
StHSA A
Norwich B
GiffnockNA A
Lincoln We A
Hillingdon A
Portsmouth
Nene Valle A
Derby Ac A
Windsor, S
MorpethH
Luton Athl B
Aldershot, B
TraffordAC
Leeds City
West Suffo
Cannock & A
Nuneaton A
Shaftesbur A
Basingstok
Sale Harri B
L'pool PS B
Cornwall A
City Of St

11:40
11:52
12:03
11:45
11:40
11:54
12:27
12:08
13:02
13:27
11:50
12:22
12:11
12:31
12:19
11:52
13:30
12:59
12:57
12:59
13:11
12:36
13:28
12:37
13:10
13:30
13:16
13:38
13:14
12:51
12:59
13:13
13:58
14:10
13:57
13:34
13:45
12:56
13:42

36:09
36:17
36:22
36:43
36:44
37:09
37:13
37:16
37:19
37:24
37:25
37:35
37:35
37:38
37:46
37:51
37:57
38:02
38:08
38:13
38:21
38:26
38:30
38:45
38:46
38:49
38:53
38:56
39:14
39:15
39:17
39:33
39:42
39:43
39:43
39:47
40:08

40:09 + 1

40:11

+
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40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60

A Constable
S Maddocks
David Bush
Micah Rogers
Ed Crowther
J Cotterill
Daniel Seager
Sam Davies
Warren Price
Ben Crowe
Chris Bush
Luke Turnbill
Tom Heatley
David Edwards
Rowan Tibbs
AFackey

Liam Thompson

Angus Butler
S Yates

Luke Mason

Adam Caress

Ipswich Ha B
Leicester
Nene Valle B
Norwich C
ValeRAC
TonbridgeA B
Macclesfie
Tipton A
RoyalSC
Derby Ac B
Liverpool A
GiffnockNA B
Hallamshir
Kettering
Cheltenham
StHSA B
Rotherham
TonbridgeA C
RibbleVAC
Mansfield A
Nene Valle C

Fastest runners over stage 3:
1 Ben Norris
2 Jonny Hay
3 Andrew Combs

Notts Ac A
Aldershot, A
TonbridgeA A

4 Harry Ellis

5 Nathan Young

6 James Jackson
7 Shaun Webb

8 John MacDonald
9 D Forrester

10 Kyle Fowler

Warrington A
Bristol & A
Norwich A
Ipswich Ha A
Luton Athl A
L'pool PS A
Staffordsh
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13:40 40:31
13:44 40:34
14:05 40:39
13:51 40:39
13:38 40:46
13:42 40:52
14:23  41:02
14:06 41:11
14:54 41:36
14:22 4142
14:08 4145
15:19 4149
13:43 4155
15:31 41:58
14:33  42:00
14:53 42:22
14:52 42:28
14:19 4250
15:15 43:01
1525 4414
17:55 48:14
11:40
11:40
11:45
11:50
11:52
11:52
11:54
12:03
12:08
12:11
g
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1  Aldershot, Farnham & District
12:04 2 Joshua Grace

1 O Aitchinson (8)
3 JonnyHay (1) 11:40
2 CityOfNorwichAC
1 S Cheverton (9) 12:06
3 James Jackson (2) 11:52

3  LutonAthletic Club

1 P Benedickter (4) 11:57

3 John MacDonald(3) 12:03
4  TonbridgeAC

1 Josh Bentham (11) 12:22

3 Andrew Combs (4) 11:45
5 NottsAC

1 Blayne Pick (20) 12:35

3 Ben Norris (5) 11:40
6  IpswichHarriers

1 Bird John (10) 12:20

3 Shaun Webb (6) 11:54
7 OwlsAC

1 A Chambers (21)12:35

3 Daniel Hallam (7) 12:27

8  Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton H.

ERRA Young Athletes Road Relays
at Sutton Park, Birmingham on Sunday 19th October 2008

Under 17 Men — Team Results — Final
(nn) is team position after the appropriate stage.

2

A’
2 T Crawshaw
A°
D Woodgate
A’
Seb Harding
A?
Paul Thompson
A’
Jim Norris
A°
Lewis Smart
A”

SA’

1 Toby Loveridge (16) 12:28 2 Mike Bride

3 D Forrester (8) 12:08

9  SaleHarriers Manchester

1 Charlie Hulson (3)
3 Ryan Worland  (9) 13:02
10 Birmingham Rowheath
1 JackGray (6)
3 James Gibbs  (10) 13:27

11  Warrington Athletic Club

1 Thomas Jervis

3 Harry Ellis (11) 11:50

12 Wakefield District H& AC
2 Sam Bucknall

1 Dale Worton (31) 12:51
3 Tom Coney (12) 12:22
13  Staffordshire Moorlands
1 Will Neil (30) 12:51
3 Kyle Fowler (13) 12:11

14 Bedford And County
1 P Stewart (47) 13:04
3 Peter Devaney (14) 12:31
15 Stroud+district AC
1 Tom Curr (5) 11:58
3 Ben Coldray (15)12:19
16 Bristol & West AC
1 Jack Thompson (43) 13:00
3 Nathan Young (16) 11:52
17 StHelensSutton AC
1 M Crehan (1) 11:52
3 JHealy (17)13:30
18 City Of NorwichAC
1 Oliver Maskell (13) 12:25
3 Thomas Francis (18) 12:59
19 Giffnock North Aac
1 M Hollinshead (15) 12:26
3 David Cains (19) 12:57
20 Lincoln Wellington A C

1 Nathan Page (22) 12:36
3 S Campbell (20) 12:59
21 HillingdonAC

1 TGrant (12) 12:22
3 CYates (21) 13:11

Event software © G.J. Fecitt (SportSoft) Tel & Fax: 01204 884887

2

SA’

11:54 2 Jamie Roden

12.00 2 Paul Thompson

‘A’

(23)12:36 2 Joshua Kinch

‘A’

Jon Turnock

SA’

Jack Goodwin

J Frapwell
‘A’

Matthew Peters

‘A’
J Ashcroft

GB’

James Senior

‘A2
M Ritchie

SA’

Ronnie Wilson

SA’
J Laing

36:09
6) 12:25

36:17
@) 12:19

36:22
@) 1222

36:43
8) 12:36

36:44
(11) 12:29

37:09
(18) 12:55

37:13
(7) 12:11

37:16
(13) 12:40

37:19
@) 12:23

37:24
(1) 1157

37:25
(24) 12:59

37:35
(16) 12:22

37:35
(21) 12:33

37:38
(12) 12:03

37:46
(22) 13:29

37:51
(30) 12:59

37:57
(5) 12:35

38:02
(10) 12:38

38:08
(15) 12:45

38:13
(17) 12:38

38:21
(14) 12:48

22  City Of Portsmouth 38:26

1 Harry Carer (27)12:47 2 Toby Brimecome (29) 13:03
3 Ben Placici (22) 12:36

23 Nene Valley Harriers ‘A’ 38:30

1 C Wright (7) 12:02 2 Tom Rodgers (9) 13:00
3 Callum Ramsey (23) 13:28

24 DerbyAC ‘A’ 38:45

1 C Chambers (51) 13:11 2 B Connor (32) 12:57
3 Niall Maguire (24) 12:37

25 Windsor,Slough, Eton & Hounsl 38:46

1 Rikkie Letch (18)12:31 2 E Woolmer (25) 13:05
3 Nick Lingley (25) 13:10

26 MorpethHarriers 38:49

1 A Douglas (28) 1248 2 Marcus Cram (20) 12:31
3 P Shuttleworth  (26) 13:30

27  LutonAthletic Club ‘B> 38:53

1 Sean Still (29) 1250 2 Tom Mead (26) 12:47
3 Daniel Roe (27)13:16

28 Aldershot, Farnham & District ‘B> 38:56

1 lan Bailey (24) 1243 2 Jack Lee (19) 12:35
3 J Nutbrown (28) 13:38

29 Trafford Athletic Club 39:14

1 Dominic Coyle (17)12:29 2 Josh McHugh (31) 13:31
3 DavidMeyer (29) 13:14

30 LeedsCityAC 39:15

1 Danny Davis (26) 12:45 2 Robert Torch (37) 13:39
3 Michael Wood  (30) 12:51

31 WestSuffolk AC 39:17

1 Alex Groiss (55) 13:19 2 Alex Dunbar (34) 12:59
3 D Thackery (31) 12:59

32 Cannock & Stafford A C ‘A’ 39:33

1 RBednarzyck (39)12:58 2 Stuart Davies (35) 13:22
3 Sam Derry (32) 13:13

33  Nuneaton ‘A’ 39:42

1 Jared Wilson (58) 13:29 2 Danny Mills (27) 12:15
3 Rob White (33) 13:58

34 Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers ‘A’ 3943

1 Nial Fleming (2 1154 2 R Stephenson  (23) 13:39
3 Jack Thie (34) 14:10

35 Basingstoke & Mid Hants AC 39:43

1 Jack Graham
3 Darren Carr

(33)12:53 2 Andrew Clement (28) 12:53
(35) 13:57

36 SaleHarriers Manchester ‘B> 39:47

1 David Whalley  (40) 1259 2 James Wignall  (33) 13:14
3 AlexLett (36) 13:34

37 Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton H. ‘B> 40:08

1 Jake Helm (50) 13:07 2 Chris Hesketh (36) 13:16
3 Sean Dignam  (37) 13:45

38 CornwallAC 40:09

1 James Waldie (34)12:53 2 Daniel Drew (54) 14:20
3 Sam Harry (38) 12:56

39 City Of Stoke 40:11

1 M Harding (19) 12:33 2 L Hendricken (39) 13:56
3 Joe Broome (39) 13:42

40 Ipswich Harriers ‘B> 40:31

1 Jordan Ali (38) 1257 2 Andrew Tanner  (47) 13:54
3 A Constable (40) 13:40

41 Leicester Coritanian 40:34

1 Elliot Hart (49) 13:07 2 Liam Phelan (46) 13:43
3 S Maddocks (41) 13:44

42 Nene Valley Harriers ‘B> 40:39

1 Scott Forman (35) 12:55 2 Ed Hewitt (41) 13:39
3 David Bush (42) 14:05

Span
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ERRA Young Athletes Road Relays
at Sutton Park, Birmingham on Sunday 19th October 2008

43 City Of Norwich Ac
1 Joel Taylor
3 Micah Rogers  (43) 13:51

44 ValeRoyalAC

1 Andy Clews (25)12:44 2
3 Ed Crowther (44) 13:38

45 TonbridgeAC

1 Henry Thomas (70)13:53 2
3 J Cotterill (45) 13:42

46 Macclesfield Harriers

1 Lloyd Hilton (52)13:17 2
3 Daniel Seager (46) 14:23

47 TiptonHarriers

1 Manzu-lin Cain (48) 13:04 2
3 Sam Davies (47)14:06

48 RoyalSutton Coldfield

‘C,

1 StuartMcCaw  (57)13:27 2
3 Warren Price (48) 14:54

49 DerbyAC

1 Calum Gardner (65)13:36 2
3 Ben Crowe (49) 14:22

50 Liverpool Harriers & AC

1 Ben Brown (71)1353 2
3 Chris Bush (50) 14:08

51 GiffnockNorth Aac

1 Greg Turner (63)13:32 2
3 Luke Turnbill (51)15:19

(44)13:00 2 Damian Rogers

Andy Perry
6B’
Will Mitham
Stuart Price
‘A’
John Hunt
Kieran Smith

6B’
Ross Keeling

SA’
Mike Bush

‘B’
M Fishwick

52 Hallamshire Harriers Sheffield

1 M Wilsher (62)13:32 2
3 Tom Heatley (52) 13:43

53 Kettering Town Harriers

1 Jake Waples (42)13:00 2
3 David Edwards (53) 15:31

Justin Boyd

Eddie Candlin

54 Cheltenham & County Harriers

1 Lstone-Thompso (41) 1259 2 T Shaughnessy

3 Rowan Tibbs (54) 14:33
55 StHelens Sutton AC

1 D Griffiths (66)13:39 2
3 AFackey (55) 14:53

56 Rotherham Harriers & AC
1 Sam Fisher (36)12:56 2

3 Liam Thompson (56) 14:52

57 TonbridgeAC

1 Tom Cox (64)13:34 2
3 Angus Butler (57)14:19

58 Ribble ValleyAC

1 |Yates (68)13:45 2
3 SYates (58) 15:15
59 Mansfield Harriers & A.C.
1 Richie Talbot (59)13:29 2
3 Luke Mason (59) 15:25

60 Nene Valley Harriers
1 David DeSa (74)14:.09 2
3 Adam Caress (60) 17:55

Incomplete Teams:

Lincoln Wellington A C
1 Jack Skeet (54)13:18 2

GB’
D Hughes
Sam Howis
SC’
Neil Woodfine
W Capstick
‘A’
Daniel Ward
‘C’

Jamie Caress

GB b
| Maplethorpe

Ealing, Southall & Middlesex A

1 Taylor-Caldwel

Aldershot, Farnham & District

1 Sean Nutbrown (60)13:30 2

Event software © G.J. Fecitt (SportSoft) Tel & Fax: 01204 884887

(1 C b
Jack Puttock

40:39
(45) 13:48

40:46
(50) 14:24

40:52
(52) 13:17

41:02
(43) 13:22

41:11
(48) 14:01

41:36
(44) 13:15

41:42
(55) 13:44

41:45
(59) 13:44

41:49
(40) 12:58

41:55
(62) 14:40

41:58
(38) 13:27

42:00
(56) 14:28

42:22
(57) 13:50

42:28
(58) 14:40

42:50
(64) 14:57

43:01
(60) 14:01

44:14
(65) 15:20

48:14
(68) 16:10

26:36
(42) 13:18

27:07

(45) 13:02 2 Basheer Zaheer (49) 14:05

27:09
(51) 13:39

1 Sean Bowden

1

1

1

Bromsgrove And Redditch Athlet
(32)12:52 2 David Cooper

Blackheath & Bromley HAC
H Kurtyanek

Wolves & Bilston AC
R Griffiths (73) 14:.05 2

HillingdonAC
G Barclay (75) 14:14 2

Tipton Harriers
Matt Rice (76) 14:19 2

Bedford And County
Luke Tumbull  (37) 1257 2

NottsAC
Tom Collins (14) 12:25
E Cheshire H & Tameside AC
Ryan Gould (53) 13:18
Luton Athletic Club
Daniel Johnson (56) 13:22
City Of Portsmouth
Ross Thomas (61) 13:30
Cannock & Stafford A C
Chris Perrin (67) 13:42
Warrington Athletic Club
Paul Beesley (69) 13:48
DerbyAC
Matthew Hayes
Nuneaton
Mitchell Heath

‘B,

(72) 13:57

(77) 15:21

Fastest of all legs

—_

I nm ol I o wl

Jonny Hay
Ben Norris
Andrew Combs
Harry Ellis

Aldershot,
Notts Ac
TonbridgeA
Warrington

G Wiloch

M Crehan
Nathan Young

James Jackson

Shaun Webb
Nial Fleming

Charlie Hulson

StHSA
Bristol &
Norwich
Ipswich Ha
Shaftesbur
Sale Harri
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SA’

(46) 13:02 2 Jonathan Halls

Scott Hamblett

GB’

GB’

James Sloan

‘B’

Tom Corbett

‘B’

GB’

‘B’

‘B’

>r>>>>>>>>>

27:10
(53) 14:18

28:02
(61) 15:00

28:22
(63) 14:17

30:02
(66) 15:48

30:18
(67) 15:59

40:04
(69) 27:07

12:25
13:18
13:22
13:30
13:42
13:48
13:57

15:21

11:40
11:40
11:45
11:50
11:52
11:52
11:52
11:54
11:54
11:54

S



